| Devision of corporation of 50536540 Le | Paper of |
|---|--|
| Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet | |
| Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit numl (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. ((((H13000048876 3))) | |
| H130000488763ABC4 Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this par Doing so will generate another cover sheet. | ge. |
| To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381 From: Account Name : LEGALZOOM.COM INC. Account Number : I20010000062 Phone : (323)962-8600 Fax Number : (323)962-3889 | FILED 13 HAR -5 PHI2: SECREMARY OF STA |
| **Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for fu annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address: | |
| FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION The Old Sci-Fi Society Inc. Image: Certificate of Status 0 Image: Count 04 Ima | 13 MAR -5 PH 3: 32 3/6/13 |
| https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe | 3/1/2013 |

ŀ

•

.



| · · | \ Page 17 of 26 | | 3/5/2013 6:36: | 23 AM PST | | 1323962830 | 00 From: Lecey F | uelt |
|------------|---|--|------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|
| 10: 1 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | CORPORAT 617, F.S., (Not.f | | H13000048 | 876 3. | |
| | ARTICLE I N | AME | | | | | | |
| | The name of the corpo | omtion shall bc. The Old Sci-Fi | Society Inc. | | | | | |
| • ••••• | <u>ARTICLË II P</u> | RINCIPAL OFFICE Principal <u>street</u> address 2031 Thesy Drive Melbourne, Florida 32940 | | | Mail | ing address, if differe | ent is: | ×. \ ≻ |
| | ARTICLE III | PURPOSE | | | | | | |
| | The purpose for which | the corporation is organized is: | | | | · Fre | | |
| | Please see attac | | n | 1 | | LAHASS | | 1 |
| · | | MANNER OF ELECTION T which the directors of the corpo | | | - | · • | | う. |
| | | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OF | | | 100 410 00 00 | noo in no oyano. | 100 10 | |
| | Name and Title | Russell Wayne Sanders, Pre | sident | Name and Title | Eric Conrad | Peterson, Director | 1212 | |
| | Address | 2031 Thesy Drive | | Address: | 2031 Thesy | Drive | 0 | .* |
| • • | | . Melbourne, Florida 32940 | | | Melbourne, I | Florida 32940 | ······································ | |
| | | | | | | | | · · · · · |
| | Name and Title | Russell Wayne Sanders, Tre | asurer | Name and Title | : Russell Way | ne Sanders, Direc | ctor | |
| | Address: | 2031 Thesy Drive | | Address: | 2031 Thesy | | | |
| | | Melbourne, Florida 32940 | | | Melbourne, | Florida 32940 | * | |
| | | Russell Marma Sandara, Sar | | N | loho Dohor | Pickard, Director | | |
| · | Address: | : Russell Wayne Sanders, Sec 2031 Thesy Drive | | Address | 2031 Thesy | Drive | ······ | × |
| • ••• | nuuteaa. | Melbourne, Florida 32940 | | Augureaa. | | Florida 32940 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | · · · |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | ARTICLE VI | EGISTERED AGENT | | | | | | |
| | | la street address (P.O. Box NOT | acceptable) of t | the registered age | int is: | | | |
| •. | Name: | United States Corporation | | | · · · | and a strange of the | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | • |
| | Address: | 13302 Winding Oaks Blvd. | Suile A | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | ······ | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | | Tampa, FL 33612 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | NCORPORATOR | | | | | | |
| | | ss of the Incorporator is: | m lan | | | | | |
| | Name:: Address: | Lacey Fuell, Legalzoom,co 101 N. Brand Blvd., 11th Fl | | | | | | |
| | 110413-03- | Glendale, CA 91203 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | Having been named certificate, I am fami | as registered agent to accept se liar with and accept the appointm | vice of proces ent as registere | s for the above d agent and agre | stated corpora se to act in this | tion at the place de. capacity | signated in this | |
| | | a h | NV | | | 3/11 | 2 | |
| | ······································ | Required Signature of Regis | tered Ageni | | | Date | | |
| | | Lacey Fuell, United State | s Corporation Ag | ents, Inc. | | A | 1 1 2 | |
| | | nt and affirm that the facts stated | | | | formation:submitted | i in a document | |
| | to the wepartment of | State constitutes a third degree fe | wny as provide | а јаг не 5.017.13. } | ., r.s. | - | | |
| | | えん | NN V | t. | | 31111 | <u>ک</u> | |
| | | Required Signature of | Incorporator | _ , | | Daid | | |
| | | Lacey Fuell, LegalZoom.c | om, Inc. | | | | | |

H13000048876 3

.

.

H13000048876 3

FILED 13 MAR -5 PH 12: 15 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

13239626300 From: Lecay Fuel

Attachment to

3/5/2013 6:36:23 AM PST

Articles of Incorporation of

The Old Sci-Fi Society Inc.

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: To preserve the legacy of old science fiction franchises, whose origin lies 20-years or more in the past, through a website, a museum facility, a secondary traveling museum collection, a physical library, a virtual library, and through outreach promotions and events.

No part of the net earnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth herein. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

H13000048876 3